LARGEST NON-MANUFACTURING EMPLOYERS - MANCHESTER, NH

COMPANY NAME

Elliot Hospital
Verizon Communications
Catholic Medical Center
TD Banknorth
Public Service of New Hampshire
Citizens Bank
Filene's
Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield
Southern NH University
Associated Grocers of NE, Inc.
St. Anselm College
AutoFair Automotive Corporation
Bank of America
The Mental Health Center of

Greater Manchester
Hesser College
Riverstone Group

Radisson Hotel Manchester

Hannaford Brothers-Shop 'n Save

ADDRESS
One Elliot Way, Manchester 03104
900 Elm St. Ste 1924, Manchester 03101
100 McGregor St., Manchester 03102
300 Franklin Street, Manchester 03101
780 N. Commercial St.,Manchester 03101
875 Elm Street, Manchester 03101
Mall of New Hampshire, Manchester 03103
3000 Goffs Falls Rd., Manchester 03111
2500 N. River Road, Manchester 03104
725 Gold Street, Manchester 03103
100 St. Anselm Dr., Manchester 03102
33 Autocenter Road, Manchester 03103
1155 EIm Street, Manchester 03101
401 Cypress Street, Manchester 03103
3 Sundial Avenue, Manchester 03103
250 Commercial St., Manchester 03101
700 Elm Street, Manchester 03101

79 Bicentenial Dr., Manchester 03104

Source: 2006 Book of Lists, NH Business Review

#EMPLOYEES

2,821
1,650
1,700
1,150
1,250
1,225
847
753
700
608
560
430
425
330
300
245
240

178

PRODUCT/SERVICE
Acute care hospital
Provider of local and long-distance telephone
svc; high speed data and video svcs.
Acute care hospital
Bank
Electric utility
Bank
Retail
Health benefits products & services
Educational institution
Wholesale distributor of groceries, dairy
products, frozen foods, meats, etc.
Higher educational institution
Automobile dealer
Financial services
In- and out-patient mental health services
Two- and four-year educational college
Re-insurance

Hotel and conference center

Supermarkets



