LARGEST NON-MANUFACTURING EMPLOYERS - MANCHESTER, NH

COMPANY NAME	ADDRESS	#EMPLOYEES	PRODUCT/SERVICE
Elliot Hospital	One Elliot Way, Manchester 03104	2,821	Acute care hospital
Verizon Communications	900 Elm St. Ste 1924, Manchester 03101	1,650	Provider of local and long-distance telephone svc; high speed data and video svcs. Acute care hospital
Catholic Medical Center	100 McGregor St., Manchester 03102	1,700	
TD Banknorth	300 Franklin Street, Manchester 03101	1,150	Bank
Public Service of New Hampshire	780 N. Commercial St., Manchester 03101	1,250	Electric utility
Citizens Bank	875 Elm Street, Manchester 03101	1,225	Bank
Filene's	Mall of New Hampshire, Manchester 03103	847	Retail
Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield	3000 Goffs Falls Rd., Manchester 03111	753	Health benefits products & services
Southern NH University	2500 N. River Road, Manchester 03104	700	Educational institution
Associated Grocers of NE, Inc.	725 Gold Street, Manchester 03103	608	Wholesale distributor of groceries, dairy products, frozen foods, meats, etc.
St. Anselm College	100 St. Anselm Dr., Manchester 03102	560	Higher educational institution
AutoFair Automotive Corporation	33 Autocenter Road, Manchester 03103	430	Automobile dealer
Bank of America	1155 Elm Street, Manchester 03101	425	Financial services
The Mental Health Center of Greater Manchester	401 Cypress Street, Manchester 03103	330	In- and out-patient mental health services
Hesser College	3 Sundial Avenue, Manchester 03103	300	Two- and four-year educational college
Riverstone Group	250 Commercial St., Manchester 03101	245	Re-insurance
Radisson Hotel Manchester	700 Elm Street, Manchester 03101	240	Hotel and conference center
Hannaford Brothers-Shop 'n Save	79 Bicentenial Dr., Manchester 03104	178	Supermarkets

Source: 2006 Book of Lists, NH Business Review